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is hereby amended by adding to it the following : 
"And to appoint, upon the nomination of said com-
pany or companies, a chief of the fire department, and 
to provide for the payment to said chief, of an annual 
salary of not more than one hundred dollars." 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be iri 
force from and after its pagsage and publication. 

Approved March 12, 1881. 

[No. 191, S.] 	 [PubliEhed March 22, 1881.] 

CHAPTER 83. 

AN ACT to legalize the acts of the officers of the village of 
Brandon, in the county of Fond du Lac. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
ahd assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The acts and doings of all persons Legalised. 

who have acted as officers of the village of Brandon, 
in the county of Fond du Lac, since the attempted or-
ganization thereof, November 12, 1877, whether as 
president, trustees, clerk, treasurer, supervisor, marshal, 
constable, police justice, justice of the peace, pound 
master, fire warden, street commissioner, or health of-
ficer, are hereby legalized, and declared valid and bind- 
ing in all courts, and places, the same as though said 	• 
village had been fully and legally incorporated on said 
(late, and said officers had acted under due authority of 
law. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 12, 1881. 

[Published March 22, 1831.] 

CHAPTER M. 

AN ACT to repeal section two of chapter twenty-three of the 
general laws of 1863, entitled "an act to authorize road dis-
trict number one, in the town of Winchester, in the county of 
Winnebago, to expend highway tax in the town of Clayton." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section two of chapter twenty-three of Repealed. 

the general laws of 1863, is hereby repealed. 
SECi'ION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 

force from and after its passage and publication. 
Approved March 12, 1881. 

[No. 131, S.] 


